OLOTA FRATERNITIES oeczox

Fraternity Location Minister Phone E-mail
1  St. Anthony of Padua Richmond  Da Costa Dulce 604-275-1350 dacosta.dulce@gmail.com
2 St. Anthony of Padua Maple Rawley Morales 604-459-8451  sm2011@telus.net
Ridge
3  St. Clare of Assisi Coquitlam | Lynda Black 778-788-5045 | ms999@shaw.ca
4 St Clare Fraternity Chilliwack  Miriam Liem 604-858-8932  miriamliem@gmail.com
5 St Francis of Assisi Vancouver = Angelina Pang 604-440-2546 | angelinapang@gmail.com
6  Little Portion Victoria Linda MacGowan 250-655-0713  sidxsea@gmail.com
7 St. Agnes of Assisi Coquitlam | Margaret Ross 604-525-7425 | margavross@hotmail.com
8  St. Pio Fraternity North Jewel Jasmins 604-594-0984  jjasmins@shaw.ca
Delta
9  St. Francis of Assisi Surrey Simon Lee Kwang 236-987-2580 | Simonlee.ofs@gmail.com
Korean Fraternity Woo

Lucia Lee, Jai Kyung 604-831-8138 kidszy@gmail.com
cc email to Secretary

BC INTERIOR

10  Little Flowers of St Francis = Kelowna Sandra Kavanagh  250-212-3596 slkavanagh@shaw.ca
11 San Damiano Salmon Arm Warren Postma Jocelyne.postma@gmail.com
12 St Francis Prince George  Bonnie Konkal 250-964-7831 bakonkal@hotmail.ca

contact:

bandiwallace @shaw.ca
13 St. Pio of Pietrelcina Kamloops Mary 250-553-4441 mary4jimfank@gmail.com

Fraternity Fankhauser ofs contact: isabelleallen@telus.net

( Designate)

SASKATCHEWAN & MANITOBA

14 St. Elizabeth of Hungary Saskatoon Paulette Matovich 306-252-2789 Paulette.mat@sasktel.
net
15  St. Anthony Winnipeg Mashenka Guillen 204- 237-5594 saintmochab0@yahoo.ca

16 Immaculate Conception  Winnipeg Kate Klassen 204-222-0987 kateklassen@live.com
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

St Maximilian Kolbe
St Mary

Our Lady Queen Of Peace

St Padre Pio Red Deer Deacon Roger Reilander
Holy Spirit Olds AB Ted Leischner

St. Padre Pio Korean Calgary AB Dr. Francis ( Sang Rak)
Fraternity Lee ofs

Blessed Fr. Frederick Airdrie AB Betty Melik

Jansoonne Discerning ( Designate)

St Clare Pickardville Maria Debusschere
St. Elizabeth of Hungary Edmonton Renette Bertholet
St Louis and Zelie Martin Edmonton Adora Dolojan

St Berard

St.Clare - Fraternity

Korean

Fraternities
Emerging Fraternities
Discerning Fraternities

Total

Red Deer
Calgary

Pincher Creek

Sherwood Park

Edmonton

25

28

Catherine McNiff

Linda Schultz

Clayton Twigg

Ann Bingham
Michele Butt

( cc email to Secretary)

Thomas Lee
(designate)

403-887-5308
403-358-4530
403-245-8549
403-795-9313

403-347-9981

403-507-2377
403-993-3202
403-945-1016

403-861-6598
cell

780-348-5248

587-524-2616

catherineofs@gmail.com

Ishultz@telus.net

ctwig@live.ca

joyce.reilander@gmail.com

theoldsleischners@gmail.com

francisrak@gmail.com

bmelik@shaw.ca

mdebusschere@mcsnet.ca

renette@ualberta.ca

587-523-0084

780-464-5841

adofs13@gmail.com

agbingham39@gmail.com

780-270-0506 (cell)

780-566-7737

michele.butt1961@gmail.com

bace4u@gmail.com
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